Department of Chemistry Siksha Bhavana (Institute of Science) Visva-Bharati, Santiniketan – 731235, Birbhum, West Bengal

Notice

As per the provision of the Ph.D. Ordinance of Visva-Bharati and the Ref. No. Exam. Ph.D./00943 dated 30/01/2025, an open Ph.D. viva-voce (online) of Mr. Debabrata Singha (Registration No. Reg. No. VB-2217 of 2019-2020) on the topic "SYNTHESIS, X-RAY STRUCTURAL CHARACTERIZATION AND COMPUTATIONAL STUDIES TOWARDS UNRAVELLING THE COMPETITION AND COOPERATION OF VARIOUS WEAK FORCES IN MOLECULAR CRYSTALS" under the supervision of Dr. Manas Ghosh, Department of Chemistry, Siksha Bhavana, Visva-Bharati, Santiniketan and Dr. Nilasish Pal (Co-Supervisor), Associate Professor, Department of Chemistry, Seth Anandram Jaipuria College, Kolkata - 700005 will be held on 13.02.2025 (Thursday) at 3.30 pm in the Department of Chemistry.

All are cordially invited to attend the viva-voce for academic interaction through below mentioned Google meet link.

Google Meet Linkhttps: https://meet.google.com/ieg-muwc-dgz

Head

Department of Chemistry Siksha Bhavana, Visva-Bharati Santiniketan

Dated: 07.02.2025

Ref. No. Chem/Ph.D. Viva-voce/Chem/13/2024-25

Copy forwarded to:

1. The Joint Registrar, Examination, Visva-Bharati

- 2. The Joint Registrar, Academic and Research, Visva-Bharati
- 3. The Joint Registrar (Accounts), Visva-Bharati, Santiniketan
- 4. All HODs of Siksha Bhavana
- 5. Prof. Bhaskar Biswas, Department of Chemistry, North Bengal University, Darjeeling
- 6. Dr. Manas Ghosh, Department of Chemistry, Visva-Bharati, Santiniketan
- 7. Dr. Nilasish Pal, Associate Professor, Department of Chemistry, Seth Anandram Jaipuria College, Kolkata
- 7. Mr. Debabrata Singha, Department of Chemistry, Visva-Bharati, Santiniketan
- 8. The Web Master, University Website, Visva-Bharati with a request to the Webmaster to upload the notice in the University Website, Visva-Bharati
- 9. The Principal, Siksha-Bhavana, Visva-Bharati, Santiniketan
- 10. Notice Board of the Department

Head Department of Chemistry Siksha Bhavana, Visva-Bharati Santiniketan